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Public Tf'U8Iu.-Deceased Peraona' Estates under Atlmi.,.i8lralion. 

Tn PUBLIO TRUST Oll'1!10E 011' NEW ZBALum.-INOOBPOBATIlID UNDlIB THE PBOVISIONS 011' THE PUBLIO TRUST OllTIOE 
Arrr, 1908. 

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased PersoIl8 plaoed under the Charge of the PUBLIO TRuBTEE during the month 
_ of March, 1931:-

NO., Name of Deceased. 

1 Aislabie, Benjamin Hodgson 
2 Akast, George 
3 Alexandre, Walter 

4 Allison, Frederick Mason 
Ii Allison, William .. 
6 Andersen, Christian Peter .. 
7 Barnes, William Charles 
8 Barker, Julia Jane 
9 Baty, Jacob 

10 Beals, Thomas Howell 
U "Scaufoy, Emma .. 
12 Bell, Thomas 
13 Blenkin, Thomas Edward .. 
14 Bohane, Ellen 
15 Bohane, Kathleen 
16 Bosomworth, John 
17 Bourke, Edmond .. 
18 Bower, Jessy 
19 Bowers, Elizabeth 
20 Bowling, Owen Ernest 
21 Brett, Walter Fitzwilliam .. 
22 Broderick, Selina .. 
23 Brown, Catherine Meek 
24 Brown, Raymond Kenneth 
25 Callanan, James .. 
26 Chiaroni, Maria .. 
27 Clifton, Arthur 
28 Compton, John William 
29 Cook, Henry 
30 Cooper, Charles Herbert 
31 Corbett, Fanny Susan 

32 Cornelius, Henry .. 
33 COuSton, Fanny ., 
34 Dewes, Melita 
35 Doak, Rose Annie 
36 Duckworth, Florence Elizabeth 
37 Dunham, Charles .. 
38 Edmond, .Tames .. 
39 Elliott, Edwin George 
40 Ellison, Stanley George 
41 Fleming, .Jane Mahler 
42 Foley, John 
43 Forrester. William Frederick 
44 Frew, Elizabeth Anna 
45 Frostick, .James Arthur 
46 I Gordon, Eve Liley 
47 ! Gothard, Henry .. 
48 I Green, Ella Louisa Adaline 
49 Greenlow, Elizabeth 
50 Griffin, Susanna .. 
51 Hansen, Ira Theodore 
52 Harkess, William Joseph 
53 Harvey, Elizabeth 
54 Hay, Janet 
55 Heycock, Harold Frederick 
5567 I Hickey, Thomas Gordon .. 

Hobday, Mary 
58 Hobson, John Collinson 
59 Hodgson, Richard Thomas 

60 Houghton, Richard Francis 
61 Howe, Gordon 

62 Hunter, Ellen 
63 Isaacs, Lewis 
64 Jackson, Isabella .. 
65 Jarvis, Mark Richard 
66 .J efiareR, John 
67 .Johnston, Emily Lilias 
68 Jones, Ernest Cecil 
69 Kavanagh, Louisa Emily 
70 Keany, Michael 
71 Kennedy, .Joseph .. 
72 Kennedy, William 
73 Kenny, George Arthur 
74 Kerr, Eli?abeth .. 
75 Knight, Harold .. 
76 Kyle, Alice 
77 Langridge, John Joshua 

.78 Levy, Alexander .. 
Leydon, Helen Theresa 

. Lightband, Colin Stuart 

"'burgh, Charles 

~efski' Joseph 
son, Jane 

en Elizabeth 

Residence. 

Gisborne 
Whangarei 
Auckland 

Belfield .. 
Whangarei 
Auckland 
Green Island 
Christchurch 

Palm~;ston North 
Rakauroa 
Gisborne 
Auckland 
Hastings 

Kai~poi 
Wanganui 
Napier 
Wellington 

Re!Jft~n 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Hastings 
Napier .. 
Italy 
Rimu 
Wellington 
Waitoa .. 
Auckland 
Kokuratahi, former-

ly Toko 
Mangahao 
Toiro 
Napier .. 
Fernside 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

Sea~iifi .. 
Napier .• 
Auckland 
Invercargill 
Portobello 
Napier .. 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Naseby .. 
Timaru .. 
Bunny thorpe 
Christchurch 
Te Puke 
Lyttelton 
Waihi .. 
Ballance 
I.evuka, Fiji 
Onewhiro 
Invercargill 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Chri~tchurch 

Auckland 
Kaueranga 
Toronto, Can .. da .. 
Tarttrlale 
Wellington 

HaBti~lg8 
Riwaka 
Gisborne 
Tauranga 
i"eacliff .. 
Toronto, Canada 
Ruawai, DargaviIle 
Komako 
Woodville 
Otane 
Wellington 
Huinga .. 
Devonport, Auck-

land 
Wellington 
New Plymouth 
Rotorua 
Sil verdale, A uck-

Occupation. 

Hotel-manager 
Fisherman 
Retired master mari-

ner 
Farmer 
Retired farmer 
Retired storekeeper .. 
Labourer 
Widow 
Farmer 
Guard (N.Z.R.) 
Widow 
Blacksmith 
Tobacconist 
Widow 
Spinster 
Town Clerk 
Retired Railway clerk 
Widow 
Married woman 
Solicitor .. 
Draughtsm .. n 
Spinster .. 
Widow 
Chemist 
Retired labourer 

Retired goldminer 
Steel rigger 
Carpenter .. 
Widow 

Farmer 
Spinster 
Clerk 
Widow 
Spinster 
Retired gardener 
Retired farmer 
Farmer 
Boot.maker 
Married woman 
Retired gas-fitter 
Platelayer 
Widow 
Company-manager .. 
Spinster 
Old.age pensioner 
Married woman 

Widow" 
Dairy farmer 
Foreman .. 
Widow .. 
Company-manager .. 
Farmer 
Widow 
Engineer .. 
Retired sergeant of 

police 
Engineer .. 
Retired railway 

employee 
Married woman 
Orchardist 
Widow 
Storeman ., 
Retired carpenter 
Spinster 
Carpenter .. 
Married woman 
Retired Civil servant 
Farmer 
Retired carpenter 

Married woman 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Farmer 
Customs clerk 
Widow 
Salesman .. 

Messenger 
Labourer 
Nurse 
Widow 

Date 
of 

Death. 

20/3/31 
16/7/29 
25/2/31 

24/2/31 
17/10/30 
13/2/31 
19/2/31 
24/2/31 
27/2/31 
4/3/31 
7/3/31 

20/1/31 
1113131 
3/2/31 
3/2/31 

16/2/31 
21/2/,H 
16/2/31 
26/2/31 
17/3/31 
7/2/31 

25/2/31 
26/1/31 
3/2/31 

12/1/31 
9/3/20 

19/2/31 
19/2/31 
16/8/11 
7/2/31 
7/2/31 

8/3/31 
4/3/31 
3/2/31 
4/3/31 
7/3/31 

21/2/31 
6/3/31 
1/9/30 
3/2/31 

23/10/25 
4/3/31 
4/3/31 

10/2/31 
7/3/31 

26/2/31 
7/3/31 

1/11/30 
24/1/31 
27/2/31 

19/12/30 
31/1/31 
4/8/27 

26/2/31 
7/2/31 

15/2/31 
13/2/31 
9/3/31 

10/3/31 

17/2/31 
5/3/31 

8/3/31 
2/1/31 

23/8/30 
9/3/31 

22/2/31 
fI/3/31 
3/2/31 

27/3/31 
10/3/31 
14/2/31 
27/2/31 
14/5/29 
19/2/31 
5/3/31 

18/1/25 
20/2/31 
27/2/31 
21/2/31 
23/2/31 

24/2/31 
16/3/31 
26/2/31 
27/2/31 

Remarkg. 

Testate. 

Jn~~tate. 
" Testat!'. 

Inte~tate. 
Testate. 

" Testate. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 

,. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

.. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate . .. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Test .. te. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
TeState. .. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

.. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 


